Georgia Southern (13-10, 6-6 SoCon) -vs- Wofford (11-13, 5-7 SoCon)

02/09/02 at Benjamin Johnson Arena (Spartanburg, SC)

Date: 02/09/02 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: d;;(z:g:pigl. 2 Georgia Southern 34 33 67
Site: Benjamin Johnson Arena (Spartanburg, SC) Wofford 21 55 76
Referees: Michael Stuart, Doug Sirmons, Bill Daprano
Georgia Southern 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 LATHAM, Kashien * 31 4-6 0-0 6-8 2-13 15 4 0 0 4 0 14
15 PETERSON, Sean * 38 6-19 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 4 6 5 0 1 13
32 BENNETT, Frank * 28 6-8 0-0 0-3 3-4 7 2 1 1 1 0 12
11  JENKINS, Julius * 25 3-9 1-3 0-0 4-0 4 5 2 3 0 0 7
12  WILLIAMS, Terry * 22 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 5 0 1 5
20 GIBSON, Kordel 22 2-9 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 2 6
44  COX, Sam 11 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
45 WOOLEY, Wayne 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
52 BYAMS, Marcus 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 PUCKETT, Willie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-64 4-17 11-17 19-32 51 26 13 18 5 4 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 26-64 40.6 % 4-17 23.5% 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 15 1st-06:01
Wofford 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 LENZLY, Mike * 40 8-17 5-11 6-7 2-3 5 2 1 1 2 4 27
03 STEPHENS, Justin * 35 7-15 1-4 11-13 1-3 4 2 4 3 1 5 26
32 DANIELS, Sam * 29 1-7 0-3 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 1 0 4
41 HASTIE, Kenny * 29 1-6 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 5 0 1 0 0 2
22 NIXON, Lee * 24 0-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 4 1 0 0 0
02 BORDERS, Adrien 21 4-6 1-1 3-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 12
11  TARR, Jeff 12 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 MASIC, Edvin 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-61 7-22 27-34 13-23 36 17 12 9 4 12 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-31 16.13 % 1-11 9.09 % 10-11 90.91 %
Total 21-61 34.4% 7-22 31.8% 27-34 79.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0O



Georgia Southern 34

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  LATHAM, Kashien 13 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 1 0 0 3 0 7
15 PETERSON, Sean 18 3-8 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 3 0 1 7
32  BENNETT, Frank 11 3-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 0 6
11 JENKINS, Julius 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 2 0 0 5
12 WILLIAMS, Terry 10 O0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
20 GIBSON, Kordel 12 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
44 COX, Sam 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
45  WOOLEY, Wayne 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
52 BYAMS, Marcus 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 PUCKETT, Willie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-33 2-8 8-12 13-21 34 10 5 10 4 3 34
36.4 % 25.0% 66.7 %
Wofford 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 LENZLY, Mike 20 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 5
3 STEPHENS, Justin 17 3-9 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 3 1 2 10
32 DANIELS, Sam 14 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
41  HASTIE, Kenny 15 1-5 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 NIXON, Lee 14 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 BORDERS, Adrien 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11  TARR, Jeff 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  MASIC, Edvin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-31 1-11 10-11 6-11 17 9 4 5 2 6 21
16.1% 9.1% 90.9%



Second Half Box Score
Georgia Southern 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  LATHAM, Kashien 118 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 3 0 0 1 0 7
15 PETERSON, Sean 20 3-11 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 2 0 0 6
32  BENNETT, Frank 17 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
11  JENKINS, Julius 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
12  WILLIAMS, Terry 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 5
20 GIBSON, Kordel 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
44 COX, Sam 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
45 WOOLEY, Wayne 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
52 BYAMS, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PUCKETT, Willie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 O0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 2-9 3-5 6-11 17 16 8 8 1 1 33
45.2 % 22.2 % 60.0%
Wofford 55
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 LENZLY, Mike 20 7-11 4-7 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 2 22
3 STEPHENS, Justin 18 4-6 1-1 7-9 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 3 16
32 DANIELS, Sam 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
41 HASTIE, Kenny 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
22 NIXON, Lee 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0
2 BORDERS, Adrien 12 4-4 1-1 3-5 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 12
11 TARR, Jeff 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
42  MASIC, Edvin 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-30 6-11 17-23 7-12 19 8 8 4 2 6 55

53.3% 54.5% 73.9%



VISITORS: Georgia Southern

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford

MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,KASHIEN

FOUL by BENNETT,FRANK
BLOCK by LATHAM,KASHIEN

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JULIUS

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,FRANK
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,FRANK(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,TERRY
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, TERRY

GOOD FT by LATHAM,KASHIEN
MISS FT by LATHAM,KASHIEN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,KASHIEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by LATHAM,KASHIEN
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK
TURNOVER by PETERSON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TERRY

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JULIUS
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JULIUS
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,KASHIEN

MISS FT by BENNETT,FRANK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BENNETT,FRANK

BLOCK by BENNETT,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SEAN
ASSIST by BYAMS,MARCUS

STEAL by PETERSON,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN(in the paint)

19:46
19:41
19:27
19:27
19:10
19:10
19:05
18:44
18:42
18:37

18:21
18:06
18:06
18:06

17:54

17:41
17:28
17:05
16:55
16:55
16:48
16:46
16:18
15:58
15:58
15:43
15:32
15:20

14:50

14:46
14:40
14:40

14:40
14:18
14:18

13:58
13:27
13:25
13:24
13:23

2-0

4-0

4-2

5:2

7-2

9-2

12-2

14-2

V2

V 4

V2

V3

V5

V7

V 10

V12

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,SAM

MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,KENNY

BLOCK by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HASTIE,KENNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
FOUL by LENZLY,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by NIXON,LEE
MISS 3PTR by LENZLY,MIKE

FOUL by NIXON,LEE

MISS LAYUP by NIXON,LEE

STEAL by LENZLY,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,LEE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NIXON,LEE

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

FOUL by DANIELS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,KENNY
MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,KENNY

TURNOVER by HASTIE,KENNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL by BYAMS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,FRANK
MISS LAYUP by BYAMS,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KORDEL

GOOD TIPIN by GIBSON,KORDEL(in the paint)

FOUL by JENKINS,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

FOUL by LATHAM,KASHIEN

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN

TURNOVER by PETERSON,SEAN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TERRY

REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TERRY
REBOUND OFF by BYAMS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, TERRY

STEAL by GIBSON,KORDEL

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND DEF by BYAMS,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

REBOUND OFF by BYAMS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by BYAMS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GIBSON,KORDEL
FOUL by GIBSON,KORDEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,KASHIEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JENKINS,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,KASHIEN
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,JULIUS
ASSIST by PETERSON,SEAN

16-2

16-5

16-6
16-7

18-7

21-7

VvV 14

V1l

V 10
V9

V1l

VvV 14

MISS 3PTR by NIXON,LEE
REBOUND OFF by HASTIE,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by HASTIE,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by LENZLY,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by HASTIE,KENNY

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by LENZLY,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by NIXON,LEE

FOUL by MASIC,EDVIN

GOOD 3PTR by LENZLY,MIKE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

STEAL by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

STEAL by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BORDERS,ADRIEN
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,SAM

BLOCK by DANIELS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MASIC,EDVIN
MISS JUMPER by BORDERS,ADRIEN
REBOUND OFF by MASIC,EDVIN
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,SAM



REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN
TURNOVER by BENNETT,FRANK

GOOD FT by COX,SAM
MISS FT by COX,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,FRANK

GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,FRANK(in the paint)
FOUL by BENNETT,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TERRY

FOUL by WOOLEY,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JULIUS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by WOOLEY,WAYNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIBSON,KORDEL

TURNOVER by JENKINS,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KORDEL

GOOD FT by GIBSON,KORDEL
GOOD FT by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KORDEL

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KORDEL

REBOUND OFF by BYAMS,MARCUS

MISS LAYUP by BYAMS,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN

REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,JULIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by BYAMS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,WAYNE
MISS JUMPER by LATHAM,KASHIEN

FOUL by PETERSON,SEAN

06:57
06:51
06:35
06:35
06:35

06:19

06:06
06:01
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:40
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:02
04:53
04:19
04:16
03:56
03:54
03:54
03:35
03:27
03:13
03:11
03:09
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:39

02:30

02:26

02:22
02:17
02:07

02:02

02:01
02:01

01:46

01:35

21-9

22-9

24-9

24-10
24-11

24-12
24-13

24-15

26-15

27-15
28-15

30-15

V12

V13

V 15

V 14
V13

V12
V1l

V9

V1l

V12
V 13

V 15

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by LENZLY,MIKE
FOUL by NIXON,LEE

REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by HASTIE,KENNY

GOOD FT by LENZLY,MIKE
GOOD FT by LENZLY,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by TARR,JEFF
GOOD FT by TARR,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by HASTIE,KENNY
GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TARR,JEFF
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN

FOUL by HASTIE,KENNY

TURNOVER by LENZLY,MIKE

STEAL by BORDERS,ADRIEN
MISS LAYUP by NIXON,LEE

FOUL by NIXON,LEE

MISS JUMPER by BORDERS,ADRIEN

MISS JUMPER by LENZLY,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by LENZLY,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by LENZLY,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by HASTIE,KENNY

MISS FT by HASTIE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by LENZLY,MIKE

01:35 30-16 V 14 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
01:35 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,JUSTIN



TURNOVER by JENKINS,JULIUS 01:31
01:29 STEAL by MASIC,EDVIN
-- ASSIST by MASIC,EDVIN
01:25 30-19 V11 GOOD DUNK by STEPHENS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LATHAM,KASHIEN 01:21 31-19 V12

01:21 FOUL by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by LATHAM,KASHIEN 01:21 32-19 V13

01:09 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
FOUL by JENKINS,JULIUS 00:55

00:55 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by DANIELS,SAM
00:55 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by DANIELS,SAM
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SEAN 00:48
REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,WAYNE --

00:47 FOUL by DANIELS,SAM
GOOD FT by WOOLEY,WAYNE 00:47 33-21 V12
GOOD FT by WOOLEY,WAYNE 00:47 34-21 V13

00:32 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by PETERSON,SEAN 00:04

00:03 STEAL by LENZLY,MIKE

00:02 MISS LAYUP by LENZLY,MIKE
BLOCK by LATHAM,KASHIEN 00:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TARR,JEFF



